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Election Summary Report
City of East Point

Fulton County,Georgia
Municipal General and Special Election

November2, 2021
Official and Complete

Registered Voters: 4,785 of 27,466 (17.42%)

Ballots Cast: 4,785

East Point Mayor(Vote for 1)
NP

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,359 2,284 123 19 4,785 / 27,466

|

17.42%
Undervotes 23 27 0 12 62
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Eddie Lee Brewster 266 197 5 0 468 9.91%
Deana Holiday Ingraham(I) 1,763 1,781 105 6 3,655 77.39%
Nanette Saucier 307 279 13 1 600 12.70%
Total Votes 2,336 2,257 123 7 4,723

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 8 7 0 0 15

East Point Council Member WardAAt Large (Vote for 1)
NP

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2;359 2,284 123 19 4,785 / 27,466 17.42%
Undervotes 101 131 10 13 255
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Elijah Bankston 796 643 27 3 1,469 32.43%
Sharon Shropshire(I) 1,462 1,510 86 3 3,061 67.57%
Total Votes 2,258 2,153 113 6 4,530

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 7 3 1 0 11
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East Point Council Member WardB At Large (Votefor 1)

NP

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Chantaye McLaughlin

Karen Rene’(I)

Marie Terry

Anthony Williams

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

2,359

100

0

Election Day

256

1,452

180

371

2,259

Election Day

6

2,284

104

0

Advanced

Voting

172

1,503

197

308

2,180

Advanced
Voting

2

Absentee by

123

5

0

Absentee by
Mail

6

83

12

17

118

Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional

19

13

0

Provisional

Provisional

0

East Point Council Member Ward C At Large (Vote for 1)

NP

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

T. Starr Cummings

Earnestine Pittman

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

2,359.

106

0

Election Day

1,460

793

2,253

Election Day

i

2,284

135

0

Advanced
Voting

1,383

766

2,149

Advanced

Voting

9

Absentee by

123

6

0

Absentee by
Mail

82

35

117

Absentee by

Mail

0

Provisional

19

13

0

"Provisional

Provisional

0

East Point Council Member Ward D At Large (Vote for

NP

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

Joshua B. Butler,IV (I)

Etrinda Castle

MarkFields

TremayneMitchell

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day Advanced Vot

2,359

Si

0

Election Day

1,121

159

442

546

2,268

Election Day

2,284

65

0

Advanced

Voting

1,176

167

450

426

2,219

Advanced

Voting

4

Absentee by

123

8

0

Absentee by
Mail

65

13

15

22

115

Absentee by
Mail

1

Provisional

19

12

0

Provisional

N
o
P
R
F
A
N

Provisional

1)

Total

4,785 / 27,466

222

0

Total

435

3,041

390

697

4,563

Total

Total

4,785 / 27,466

260

0)

Total

2,930

1,595

4,525

Total

16

Total

4,785 / 27,466

176

0

Total

2,364

340

911

994

4,609

Total

11/7/2021 1:34:05 PM

1742%

9.53%

66.64%

8.55%

15.28%

1742%

64.75%

35.25%

1742%

51.29%

7.38%

19.77%

21.57%
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Fulton County TSPLOST(Vote for 1)
NP

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot

2,359

20

0

Election Day

1,568

wi

2,339

Election Day

0

2,284

37

0

Advanced

Voting

1,543

704

2,247

Advanced

Voting

0

Fulton County ESPLOST(Vote for 1)
NP

Times Cast

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party

Yes

No

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot

2,359

267

0

Election Day

1,630

462

2,092

Election Day

2,284

368

0

Advanced

Voting

1,457

459

1,916

Advanced

Voting

0

Absentee by

123

4

0

Absentee by

Mail

92

27

119

Absentee by

Mail

0

Absentee by

123

5

0

Absentee by

Mail

96

22

118

Absentee by

Mail

0

Provisional

19

7

0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional

19

4

0

Provisional

13

2

15

Provisional

Total

4,785 / 27,466

68

0

Total

3,209

1,508

4,717

Total

Total

4,785 / 27,466

644

0

Total

3,196

945

4,141

Total

11/7/2021 1:34:05 PM

17.42%

68.03%

31.97%

17.42%

77.18%

22.82%
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a er ee
i a $8

Precinct 3 2 oS
County

County
EPOIA 90 531 2
EPOIB 67 486 3
EPO2A 33 273 1
EPO2B 81 427 0
EPO2c 22 82 0
EPO2D 5 88 0
EPO2E 20 184 0
EPO3A 101 1,006 4
EPO3B 48 438 1
EPO4A 39 387 2
EPO4B 31 384 0
EPoac 63 437 2

County - Total 600 47723 15
County - Total 600 4,723 15
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East Point Council Member WardAAt Large (Vote for 1)

NP

g
3

Precinct ie

County

County
EPOIA 539

EPO1B 491

EPOZA 280

£PO2B 431

EPO2C 82

—P02D 88.

EPOZE 188

EPO3A 1,019

£P03B 445

EPO4A 391

EPO4B 391

ePOaC 440
County -Total 4785
County - Total 4,785

Re
gi
st
er
ed

Vo
te
rs

2,840

3,290

2,307

1,647

505

505

1,581

4,729

1,480

4,764

2,561

1,257

27,466

27,466

Un
de

rv
ot

es

22

20

25

13

55

29

19

19

29

255

255

Ov
er
vo
te
s

c
i
o
l
e
l
e
l
e
l
o
l
o
j
c
l
c
l
o
j
e
l
o
l
o
i
s

Precinct

EPO1A

EPO1B

EPO2A

EPO2B

EPO2C

—P02D

EPO2E

EPO3A

—PO3B

EPO4A

EPO4B

EPO4C

El
ij
ah

Ba
nk
st
on

County

County

146

88

197
25
27
73
247
95
110

104
128

County - Total 1,469
County - Total 1,469

Sh
ar
on

Sh
ro
ps
hi
re

()

293
323
172
209

52
59
102

nT
321
262
268
283

3,061
3,061

11/7/2021 1:53:59 PM

To
ta
l
Vo
te
s

522

469

260

406

7

86

175,

964

416

372

372

411

4,530

4,530
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32
Precinct 55

County

County

EPO1A, 0

EPO1B 1

EPO2A, oO

EP02B 0

EPO2C 0

EPO2D 0

EPO2E 2

EP03A. 2

EPO3B 1

EPO4A, 1

EPO4B 1

EPO4C 2

County - Total "

County - Total "1
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East Point Council MemberWard B At Large (Vote for 1)

NP

o Es sf 5

: a ae 3 5 ' 3 5

Precinct Ee ee: 5 6 Precinct os S

County
County

County
County

EPOIA 539 2,840 25 0 EPOIA 49 334

EPO1B 491 3,290 23 0 £PO1B 54 309

EPO2A 280 2,307 5 0 EPO2A 16 172

EPO2B 431 1,647 9 0 EPO2B 30 254

EPOZC 82 505 6 0 EPO2C 8 39

EPp02D 88 505 1 0 Epo2D 16 49

EPOZE 188 1,581 6 0 EPOZE 25 104

EPO3A 1,019 4,729 55 0 EPO3A 85 682

EPO3B 445 1,480 30 0 EPO3B 25 315

EPO4A 391 4764 16 0 EPO4A 60 229

EPO4B 391 2,561 19 0 EPO4B 43 250

EPOAC 440 1,257 27 0 EPOAC 24 304

County - Total 4,785 27,466 222 0 County - Total 435 3,041

County - Total 4,785 27,466 222 0 County - Total 435 3,041
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rs 9 UD

¢ s #2Precinct 3 2 ss
County

County

EPO1A 38 93 514 0

EPO1B 38 67 468 1

EPO2A 52 35 275 0

EPO2B 41 97 422 2

EPO2C 13 16 76 1

EPO2D. 5 17 87 0

EPO2E 24 29 182 0

EPO3A 64 133 964 2

EPO3B 30 45 415 0

EPO4A, 30 56 375 1

EP04B 25 54 372 0

EPO4C 30 55 413 1

County - Total 390 697 4,563

County - Total 390 697 4,563 8
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East Point Council Member WardCAt Large (Vote for 1)

NP a ©
a 5
& E
: e

a 9 3% 4
& 9 3

§ 2 3 g
6 2 3

& 5 $ 6 & a >

g &§ & 2
S g =

— ane ov o
a (a g

Precinct Ee gs 5 6 Precinct es iS: 2

County
County

County
County

EPOIA 539 2,840 30 0 EPOIA 369 140 509

EPO1B 491 3,290 2 0 EPOIB 297 173 470

EPO2A 280 2,307 25 0 EPO2A 165 90 255

EPO2B 431 1,647 20 0 EPO2B 331 80 4

Epo2c 82 505 4 0 EPO2C 60 18 78

EP02D 88 505 3 0 eP02D 46 39 85

EPO2E 188 1,581 13 0 EPOZE 124 51 175

EPO3A 1,019 4,729 49 0 EPO3A 586 384 970

EPO3B 445 1,480 2 0 EPO3B 297 127 424

EPO4A 301 4,764 26 0 EPO4A 199 166 365

EPOAB 391 2,561 24 0 EPO4B 174 193 367

EPOIC 440 1,257 24 0 EPO4C 282 134 416

County - Total 4785 27,466 260 0 County - Total 2,930 1,595 4,525

County - Total 4,785 27,466 260 0 County - Total 2,930 1,595 4,525
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oe
Precinct 5s

County

County

EPO1A 1

EPO1B 2

EPO2A 1

EPO2B Z

EPO2C 0

EPO2D 0

EPO2E 0

EPO3A 5

EPO3B 1

EPO4A, 1

EPO4B 1

EPO4C 2

County - Total 16

County - Total 16
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East Point Council MemberWard D At Large (Vote for 1)

NP
2

2 u

2 8
3a G

8 2 a 5 2 z

Precinct iE Bs = é Precinct bs 5

County
County

County
County

EPOIA
539 2,840 22 0 EPO1A

220 41

EPO1B
491 3,290 18 0 —PO1B

249 a2

EPO2A
280 2,307 7 0 EPO2A,

127 20

EPO2B
431 1,647 24 0 EPO2B

112 22

EPO2C
82 505 4 oO EPO2C

38 7

EP02D.
88 505 2 0 —PO2D

43 9

EPO2E
188 1,581 2 0 EPO2E

74 16

EPO3A,
1,019 4,729 42 0 EPO3A,

558 76

EP03B
445 1,480 14 0 EPO3B

27 30

EPO4A
391 4,764 9: 0 EPO4A

210 34

EPO4B
391 2,561 9 0 EPO4B

227 18

EPO4C
440 1,257 6 0 EPO4C

229 35

County- Total 4,785 27,466 176 0 County- Total 2,364 340

County - Total 4,785 27,466 176 0 County - Total 2,364 340
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Precinct

EPO1A

EPO1B

EPO2A

EPO2B

EPO2C

EPO2D

EPO2E

EPO3A,

EPO3B

EPO4A,

EPO4B,

EPO4C

County

County

County - Total

County - Total

Ma
rk
F
i
e
l
d
s

17

82

49

155

16

12

51

174

54

53

55

93

on

a1

Tr
em
ay
ne

Mi
tc
he
ll

139

110

67

118

17

22

38

169

70

85

82

7

994

994

To
ta
l
Vo
te
s

517
473
263
407
78
86

179
977
431
382
382
434

4,609
4,609

Un
re

so
lv

ed

Wr
it
e-
In

11/7/2021 1:53:59 PM
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Fulton County TSPLOST(Vote for 1)

NP

8 BS 5 2
a

Precinct = Ze z é Precinct 8 ro ©

County
County

County
County

EPOIA 539 2,840 8 0 EPOTA 361 170 531

EPO1B 491 3,290 5 0 £PO1B 310 176 486

EPOZA 280 2,307 " 0 EPO2A 187 82 269

£P02B 431 1,647 4 0 £PO2B 317 110 427

EPO2C 82 505 0 0 EPO2C 48 34 82

EPO2D 88 505 0 0 £PO2D 70 18 88

EPOZE 188 1,581 4 0 EPOE 121 63 184

EPO3A 1,019 4,729 " 0 EPO3A 672 336 1,008

EPO3B 4a5 1,480 6 0 £P03B 285 154 439

EPOAA 391 4,764 n 0 EPO4A 254 126 380

EPO4B 391 2,561 3 0 Ep04B 276 12 388

EPOAC 440 1,257 5 0 EPOAC 308 127 435

County - Total 4,785 27,466 68 0 County

-

Total 3,209 1,508 AgT

County - Total 4,785 27,466 68 0 County - Total 3,209 1,508 ant
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Precinct Un
re
so
lv
ed

Wr
it
e-
In

County

County

EPOIA

EPOIB

EPOZA

EPO2B

EPO2C

Ep02D

EPO2E

EPO3A

EPO3B

EPO4A

EPO4B

EPO4C

County - Total

S
e
s
s
a

e
l
o
D
O
D
D
O
O
O
O

County - Total
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Fulton County ESPLOST(Vote for 1)

NP

& z 3 i g

2 Bo 2 8
$

6 oe 5 g
2

Precinct E es £ 3 Precinct 2 s 2

County
County

County
County

EPOIA 539 2,840 58 0 EPOTA 376 108 484

EPOIB 491 3,290 n 0 EPO1B 327 93 420

EPO2A 280 2,307 50 0 EPOZA 192 38 230

EPO2B 431 1,647 37 0 ep028 303 a 394

Epo2c 82 505 4 0 EPO2C 47 31 78

eP02D 88 505 9 0 EPO2D 67 2 73

EPOZE 188 1,581 7 0 EPO2E 127 “4 1

EPO3A 1,019 4729 170 0 EPO3A 640 209 849

£P038 445 1,480 R 0 £P03B 278 95 373

EPOAA 391 4764 50 0 EPO4A 284 87 341

EpO4B 391 2,561 39 0 EPO4B 276 16 352

EPOAC 440 1.257 70 0 EPOAC 273 11 370

County - Total 4785 27,466 644 0 County - Total 3,196 945 441

County - Total 4,785 27,466 644 0 County - Total 3,196 945 441
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Un
re

so
lv

ed

Wr
it
e-
In
,

Precinct
County
County

EPOIA
EPO1B
EPO2A
EPO2B
EPO2C
Epo2D
EPO2E
EPO3A
EPO3B
EPO4A
EPO4B
EPOAC

County - Total

e
l
s
i
s
l
e
l
s
i
s
i
o
l
e
l
e
l
s
a
l
e
l
e
l
c
i
o

County - Total
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